Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 022074 Frame 0765. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should read "inthinc, inc.".	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jonathan C. Catten			12/22/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Inthinc, Inc.			
Street Address:		ake Park Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	West Valley	City		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	84120			
Property Type		Number		
		12222260		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(214)66 214.95 christin <i>I be sent to the</i> e: BAKER 2001 R Suite 6	.6500 e.fortier@bakerbotts.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> i BOTTS LLP pss Avenue	will be sent	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		080552.0123		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christine Fortier		
			PATENT	

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

1/8/2009 2:12:05 PM PAGE 2/004

Fax Server

TO:R. WHITNEY WINSTON COMP. 1:1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, 1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



* 500748604A*

JANUARY 08, 2009

PTAS

R. WHITNEY WINSTON 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/08/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022074/0765 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 16874.0033

ASSIGNOR: CATTEN, JONATHAN C.

DOC DATE: 12/22/2008

ASSIGNEE: INTHINC 4225 WEST LAKE PARK BLVD SUITE 100 WEST VALLEY CITY, UTAH 84120

SERIAL NUMBER: 12222260 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING USE OF A WIRELESS DEVICE WHILE DRIVING

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 027203 FRAME: 0655

USPTO

1/8/2009 2:12:05 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:R. WHITNEY WINSTON COMPARENT: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, 1

022074/0765 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION •

USPTO

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

1/8/2009 2:12:05 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

.

TO:R. WHITNEY WINSTON COMPARY: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
01/08/2009 500748604	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date
Jonathan C. Catten				12/22/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	inthinc			
Street Address:	4225 West La	ake Pa	rk Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	West Valley C	City		
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84120			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12		12222	260	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	<u> </u>		
Fax Number:	(202)429 the cost via (/S		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	(202) 42			
Email:	• •		eptoe.com	ł
Correspondent Name: R. Whitney Winston				
Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16874.0033		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly Treadwell		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				

Attorily Docket No.: 16874.0033

ASSIGNMENT

Should rad. inthinc, inc. 4ec 11(1(2011

For valuable consideration, I, Jonathan C. Catten of Salt Lake City, Utah hereby assigns to: inthine, a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 4225 Lake Park Blvd, West Valley City, UT 84120-8213; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING USE OF A WIRELESS DEVICE WHILE DRIVING filed August 6, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/222,260, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 027203 FRAME: 0658

Page 1 of 2

. .

.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 4225 W. Lake Park Bh	d, Nest Kalex City, Utah,
this	Dand day of December, 2008	. ,
	Jonatha atte	L.S.
	Jonathan C. Catten	

Signature witnessed by:

December 2008 22

Date

WITNESS:	Eny Cordano Connelle	mo
Printed Name:		
Address:	PO Box 981133	
	Parle Chy Utah 84098	
	\mathcal{O}	

Signature witnessed by:

ecember 2008 22

Date

	1
WITNESS:	K
Printed Name:	Heather Henderson
Address:	4225 W. Lake Park Blud.
	West Valley Gty, UT 84120

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027203 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 11/09/2011